their spouses are as dear to us as our own
kids. We have 17 wonderful grandchildren.

I’ve been participating in the annual
vigils here since 1998. Hearing the names of
the victims who were children has always
made me cry.

In the village of El Mozote [El
Salvador] alone, 382 children were killed.
Three hundred eighty-two children! Ten of
the twelve soldiers who shot them were
trained here at the School of the Americas.
The shell casings from their M-16’s, found at
the site, were made in Lake City, Missouri.
Who was punished for this? Who even
apologized? What reparation was ever